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Students met with AIESEC Azerbaijan 

On October 12, 2023, employees of AIESEC Azerbaijan visited Khazar University 

under the organization of the Khazar University Career Center. The event 

provided general view of AIESEC Azerbaijan. 

Note that the AIESEC organization is the largest student organization with 

consultative status at the UN, covering students and graduates of more than 

1,300 universities in 110 countries. Considering the importance of membership in 

the international organization AIESEC and its impact on youth development, the 

Republic of Azerbaijan became a member of this organization in 2006 through the 

Ministry of Youth and Sports, and in 2009, AIESEC Azerbaijan received the status 

of a full-fledged member of the international internship program. 

The event informed students about the projects “Global Talent”, “Global 

Teacher”, “Global Volunteer” and “Global Host”. The “Global Talent” project 

provides professional development opportunities by offering internships and 

exchange programs in many different fields globally. The “Global Teacher” project 

aims to improve the quality of education by providing opportunities to study 

abroad. The “Global Volunteer” is a volunteer experience program based on the 

UN Sustainable Development Goals. The “Global Host” project provides an 

opportunity to experience new cultures by hosting international students coming 

from abroad on an exchange program. 

As part of the event, information was given about what programs and countries 

the project participants participated in. Murad Rzayev spoke in detail about the 

experience he gained in the “Global Volunteer” project in Romania. 

At the end, students' questions were answered. 

“AİESEC Azərbaycan”-la tələbələrin görüşü 

2023-cü il oktyabrın 12-də Xəzər Universiteti Karyera Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı ilə 

AİESEC-in Azərbaycan nümayəndəliyi “AİESEC Azərbaycan”ın əməkdaşları Xəzər 

Universitetində oldular. Keçirilən tədbirdə onlar “AİESEC Azərbaycan” haqqında 

ümumi məlumat verdilər. 



Qeyd edək ki, AİESEC təşkilatı dünyanın 110 ölkəsində 1300-dən çox universitetin 

tələbə və məzunlarını əhatə edən, BMT-də məsləhətçi statusu olan ən böyük 

tələbə təşkilatıdır. Azərbayacan Respublikası AİESEC beynəlxalq təşkilatına 

üzvlüyün əhəmiyyətini və gənclərin inkişafına təsirini nəzərə olaraq, bu təşkilata 

2006-cı ildə Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi vasitəsilə üzv olub, 2009-cu ildə isə “AİESEC 

Azərbaycan” beynəlxalq staj keçmə proqramının tam hüquqlu üzvü statusu əldə 

edib 

Tədbirdə tələbələrə “Global Talent”, “Global Teacher”, ”Global Volunteer” və 

“Global Host” layihələri haqqında məlumat verildi. “Global Talent” layihəsi dünya 

miqyasında bir çox müxtəlif sahələrdə təcrübə və mübadilə proqramları təklif 

etməklə peşəkar inkişaf imkanları yaradır. “Global Teacher” layihəsi xaricdə təhsil 

imkanları təmin etməklə təhsilin keyfiyyətini yüksəltmək məqsədi daşıyır. “Global 

Volunteer” BMT-nin Dayanıqlı İnkişaf Məqsədləri üzərində əsaslanmış könüllü 

təcrübə proqramıdır. ”Global Host” layihəsi isə xaricdən mübadilə proqramı ilə 

gələn xarici tələbələrə ev sahibliyi edərək, yeni mədəniyyətləri tanımaq imkanı 

yaradır. 

Tədbir zamanı layihə iştirakçılarının hansı ölkələrdə hansı proqramlarda iştirak 

etdiyi haqda məlumat verildi. Murad Rzayev özünün Ruminiyada “Global 

Volunteer” layihəsində qazandığı təcrübə haqqında ətraflı danışdı. 

Sonda tələbələrin sualları cavablandırıldı. 
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